PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor's name from "John J. Hart" to "John J. Hart, III" & assignee's name from "ECD SYSYTEMS, INC." to "ECD SYSTEMS, INC." previously recorded on Reel 022560 Frame 0360. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John J. Hart III	02/12/2002
Richard B. LeVine	02/13/2002
Andrew R. Lee	03/12/2002
Daniel G. Howard	02/13/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECD Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	3821 Falmouth Road
Internal Address:	Box A-13
City:	Marstons Mills
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02648

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12105054	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-994-4900

Email: mail@millsonello.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony P. Onello, Jr.
Address Line 1: 11 Beacon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 605

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

PATENT

REEL: 022711 FRAME: 0667

OP \$40,00 12105054

500864941

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECD-0004CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony P. Onello, Jr.	
Total Attachments: 9 source=Originaldocument#page1.tif source=Originaldocument#page2.tif source=Originaldocument#page3.tif source=Originaldocument#page4.tif source=Markupdocuments#page1.tif source=Markupdocuments#page2.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022711 FRAME: 0668 UDP10 4/20/2009 12:00:00 PM PMC 4/000 rax beive

TO: ANTHONY P. ONELLO, JR. COMPANY: 11 BEACON STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/17/2009 500837784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John J. Hart	02/12/2002
Richard B. LeVine	02/13/2002
Andrew R. Lee	03/13/2002
Daniel G. Howard	02/13/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECD Sysytems, Inc.
Street Address:	3821 Falmouth Road
Internal Address:	Box A-13
City:	Marstons Mills
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02648

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12105054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)742-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

617-994-4900

Email:

mail@millsonello.com Anthony P. Onello, Jr.

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:

11 Beacon Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 605

Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCKET NUMBER: ECD-0004CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony P. Onelio, Jr.	

PATENT

REEL: 022711 FRAME: 0669

UDPIO 4/ZU/ZUUB IZ:UD:UD PM PAGE 0/UUD FAX DEIYEI

TO: ANTHONY P. ONELLO, JR. COMPANY: 11 BEACON STREET

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022711 FRAME: 0670

Attorney Docket No.: ECD-0004

ASSIGNMENT

We, John J. Hart III, of 34 Yardarm Drive, Mashpee, Massachusetts 02649, Richard B. LeVine, of 1555 Race Lane, Marstons Mills, Massachusetts 02168, Andrew R. Lee, of 143A Lincoln Street, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752 and Daniel G. Howard, of 50 Treasure Lane, Mashpee, Massachusetts 02649, having invented improvements in SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR OPTICAL MEDIA MODIFICATION, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial Number 10/023,424, filed December 12, 2001, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from ECD Systems, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 3821 Falmouth Road, Box 8B, Marston Mills, Massachusetts, 02648 (and hereinafter called the Assignee, which term shall include its successors and assigns), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application;

And for the same consideration We do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application, and We do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our name or its own name or its designee for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention, Treaty or any such other Convention or Treaty;

And for the same consideration, We do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, applications, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns:

And We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Official of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application on or for said inventions;

And We do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, that We have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that We have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of 2002.
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of Landal John J. Hart III
Before me this 3 day of 2002, personally appeared John J. Hart III, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Notary Public
NANCY POPLASKY Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires December 27, 2007 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day of feltword 2002.
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of Bouldable Richard B. LeVine
Before me this 2 day of 2002, personally appeared Richard B. LeVine, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Notary Public
NANCY POPLASKY Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires December 27, 2007
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of 1 levely 2002.
County of Caustable) Morel Lee Andrew R. Lee
Before me this 2 day of 2002, personally appeared Andrew R. Lee, who is to me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
NANCY POPLASKY Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires December 27, 2007

PATENT REEL: 022711 FRAME: 0672

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set n	ny hand and seal this Atay of Lebucey 2002.
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of Bandall)	Daniel G. Howard
Before me this / 2 day of // 2/20/20 personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public	002, personally appeared Daniel G. Howard, who is to me instrument to be his free act and deed.
NANCY POPLASKY Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires December 27, 2007	

-3-

DOCKET NO. ECD-0004 J:\ECD\0004\assignment2.wpd

PATENT

REEL: 022711 FRAME: 0673